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MEETINGS OF PAC


2952. SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


          Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Project Approval Committee (PAC) meetings held after March 2024?

and

(b) the number of issues taken up by PAC and final decisions actually taken after March

2024?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a) & (b). Project Approval Committee (PAC) has held 2 (Two) meetings after March, 2024

to consider the recommendations of the Technical Committee on the proposals belonging to general category for setting up of food processing units outside Mega Food Park (MFP) and

Agro Processing Cluster (APC), received against Expression of Interest (EoI) dated 04.10.2023

under Scheme of Creation / Expansion of Food Processing & Preservation Capacities

(CEFPPC), one of the component of Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY). The

PAC has made certain observations on the proposals which are under examination.


*****

